
1 George N. Benesch #1734 

2 
190 W. Huffaker Lane, Suite 408 
Reno, Nevada 89511 

3 (775) 827-3100 

4 Attorney for Lyon County 

5 

6 

7 
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA 
8 

9 

10 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ) IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ 
) SUBFILE NO. C-125-B 

11 Plaintiff, ) 3:73-cv-00127 -RCJ-WGC 
) 

12 WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, ) 

13 ) 
Plaintiff-Intervenor, ) JOINDER BY LYON COUNTY 

14 ) TO WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION 
v. ) DISTRICT'S REPLY POINTS AND 

15 ) AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF 

16 WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, ) MOTION TO DISMISS CLAIMS OF 
a corporation, et al., ) UNITED STATES BASED UPON 

17 ) STATE LAW 
Defendants. ) 

18 

19 ) 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ) 

20 WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, ) 

21 
) 

Counterclaimants, ) 

22 ) 
v. ) 

23 ) 

24 
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, ) 
et al., ) 

25 ) 
Counterdefendants. ) 

26 

27 
Lyon County by and through its counsel, George N. Benesch, hereby joins in the 

28 
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Walker River Irrigation District's Reply Points and Authorities in Support of Motion to 

Dismiss Claims of United States Based Upon State Law. 

DATED this 2nd day of July, 2014. 
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/s/ George N. Benesch 

George N. Benesch #1734 
190 W. Huffaker Lane, Suite 408 
Reno, Nevada 89511 
(775) 827-3100 
Attorney for Lyon County 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I am an employee of the Law Office of George N. Benesch, and that 

on the 2nd day of July, 2014, I electronically filed the foregoing JOINDER BY LYON 

COUNTY TO WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT'S REPLY POINTS AND 

AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO DISMISS CLAIMS OF UNITED 

STATES BASED UPON STATE LAW with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF 

system, which will send notification of such filing to the following via their email 

addresses: 

Andrew Guss Guarino g uss. g uarino@usdoj. gov 
Brian Chally brian. chally@lvvwd .com 
Bryan L. Stockton bstockton@ag. nv. gov 
Charles S. Zumpft zumpft@brooke-shaw.com 
Cherie K. Emm-Smith emmsmithlaw@cccomm.net 
Don Springmeyer dspringmeyer@wrslawyers.com 
Christopher Mixson cmixson@wrslawyers. com 
G. David Robertson gdavid@nvlawyers.com 
Gordon H. DePaoli gdepaoli@woodburnandwedge.com 
N. DePaoli ndepaoli@ woodburnandwedge.com 
Dale E. Ferguson dferguson@woodburnandwedge.com 
C. Mayhew cmayhew woodburnandwedge.com 
Greg Addington greg.addington@usdoj.gov 
Harry W. Swainston hwswainston@earthlink.net 
J.D. Sullivan jd@mindenlaw.com 
James Spoo spootoo@aol.com 
John Paul Schlegelmilch jpslaw@netscape. com 
Julian C. Smith, Jr. joylyn@smithandharmer.com 
Karen Peterson kpeterson@allisonmackenzie.com 
Kirk C. Johnson kirk@nvlawyers.com 
Laura Schroeder counsel@water-law.com 
Marta Adams madams@ag .. nv.gov 
Marvin W. Murphy marvinmurphy@sbcglobal.net 
Michael D. Hoy mhoy@nevadalaw. com 
Michael F. Mackedon falonlaw@phonewave.net 
Michael R. Montero mrm@eloreno.com 
Michael A. Pagni mpagni@mcdonaldcarano.com 
Richard W. Harris rharris@g bis. com 
Ross E. De Lipkau ecf@parsonsbehle. com 
Sylvia Harrison sharrison@mcdonaldcarano.com 
T. Scott Brooke brooke@brooke-shaw. com 
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Michael W. Neville 
Stacey Simon 
William E. Schaeffer 
Susan Schneider 
Paul J. Anderson 
Debbie Leonard 
WesWilliams 
William J. Duffy 
Gene M. Kaufmann 
Erin K. L. Mahaney 
David L. Negri 
Simeon Herskovits 
John W. Howard 
Malissa Hathaway Mckeith 
Andrew D. Galvin 
Lynn L. Steyaert 
Noelle R. Gentilli 
Donald B. Mooney 
Stuart David Hotchkiss 

michael.neville@doj.ca.gov 
ssimon@mono.ca.gov 
lander _lawyer@yahoo. com 
susan.schneider@usdoj.gov 
panderson@mclrenolaw. com 
dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com 
wwilliams@standfordaluni.org 
william.duffy@dgslaw.com 
gkaufmann@mindenlaw.com 
emahaney@waterboards.ca.gov 
david.negri@usdoj.gov 
simeon@communityandenvironment.net 
johnh@jwhowardattorneys.com 
mckeith@lbbslaw. com 
drew.galvin@americantower.com 
lls@water-law.com 
ngentill@water.ca.gov 
dbmooney@dcn.org 
david.hotchkiss@ladwp.com 

Is/ Betty Melarkey 
Betty Melarkey 
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